

PS&E JOB NO : 09A023 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007856 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL2848
 HWY : SR 203
 TITLE : SR 203
 CORRIDOR SAFETY IMPROVEMENT
 KING & SNOHOMISH COUNTIES
 09A023 (REV. 12/15/09)
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING, SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 16 2009
 AWARDED ON : Jan 4 2010

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961	PETERSEN BROTHERS, INC. 2008 EAST VALLEY HIGHWAY E 98027-2412 SUMNER WA 983909579 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 651100	C.A. CAREY CORPORATION 537 NW LOCUST ST 98027-2412 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.								
			344,401.59	-41.93 %	200,000.00	-144,401.59	105,530.81	-69.36 %	290,000.00	-15.80 %
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING									
	0.3000	ACRE	20,000.0000	-73.75 %	5,250.0000	-14,425.00	10,350.0000	-48.25 %	25,000.0000	25.00 %
			6,000.00		1,575.00		3,105.00	-2,895.00	7,500.00	1,500.00
3	HERBICIDE APPLICATION PRIOR TO CLEARING AND GRUBBING	L.S.								
			1,000.00	150.00 %	2,500.00	1,500.00	1,638.00	63.80 %	1,100.00	10.00 %
4	ARCHAEOLOGICAL AND HISTORICAL SALVAGE	EST.								
			5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00		5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %
5	REMOVING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE									
	2.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	-80.00 %	200.0000	-1,600.00	517.5000	-48.25 %	330.0000	-67.00 %
			2,000.00		400.00		1,035.00	-965.00	660.00	-1,340.00
6	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK									
	314.0000	S.Y.	25.0000	-82.00 %	4.5000	-6,437.00	8.2800	-66.88 %	8.0000	-68.00 %
			7,850.00		1,413.00		2,599.92	-5,250.08	2,512.00	-5,338.00
7	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER									
	270.0000	L.F.	8.0000	-75.00 %	2.0000	-1,620.00	7.7600	-3.00 %	2.0000	-75.00 %
			2,160.00		540.00		2,095.20	-64.80	540.00	-1,620.00
8	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT									
	70.0000	S.Y.	20.0000	-75.00 %	5.0000	-1,050.00	15.5300	-22.35 %	7.0000	-65.00 %
			1,400.00		350.00		1,087.10	-312.90	490.00	-910.00
9	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. SIDEWALK									
	165.0000	S.Y.	5.0000	-10.00 %	4.5000	-82.50	8.2800	65.60 %	7.0000	40.00 %
			825.00		742.50		1,366.20	541.20	1,155.00	330.00
10	REMOVING GUARDRAIL									
	440.0000	L.F.	5.0000	-10.00 %	4.5000	-220.00	4.6500	-7.00 %	5.0000	0.00 %
			2,200.00		1,980.00		2,046.00	-154.00	2,200.00	0.00
11	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR									
	11.0000	EACH	240.0000	14.58 %	275.0000	385.00	205.0000	-14.58 %	300.0000	25.00 %
			2,640.00		3,025.00		2,255.00	-385.00	3,300.00	660.00

PS&E JOB NO : 09A023 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007856 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL2848
 HWY : SR 203
 TITLE : SR 203
 CORRIDOR SAFETY IMPROVEMENT
 KING & SNOHOMISH COUNTIES
 09A023 (REV. 12/15/09)
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING, SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 16 2009
 AWARDED ON : Jan 4 2010

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961	PETERSEN BROTHERS, INC. 2008 EAST VALLEY HIGHWAY E 98027-2412 SUMNER WA 983909579 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 651100	C.A. CAREY CORPORATION 537 NW LOCUST ST 98027-2412 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION										
12	REMOVING GUIDE POST									
	286.0000	EACH	10.0000	10.0000	0.00 %	7.1500	-28.50 %	8.0000	-20.00 %	
			2,860.00	2,860.00	0.00	2,044.90	-815.10	2,288.00	-572.00	
13	REMOVING PAINT LINE									
	425.0000	L.F.	1.0000	2.0000	100.00 %	1.5500	55.00 %	1.0000	0.00 %	
			425.00	850.00	425.00	658.75	233.75	425.00	0.00	
14	REMOVING PLASTIC LINE									
	14.0000	L.F.	6.0000	6.5000	8.33 %	20.6000	243.33 %	2.0000	-66.67 %	
			84.00	91.00	7.00	288.40	204.40	28.00	-56.00	
15	REMOVING RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER									
	5.6000	HUND	115.0000	150.0000	30.43 %	149.3500	29.87 %	170.0000	47.83 %	
			644.00	840.00	196.00	836.36	192.36	952.00	308.00	
16	REMOVING CHAIN LINK FENCE									
	60.0000	L.F.	7.0000	4.0000	-42.86 %	11.5500	65.00 %	4.0000	-42.86 %	
			420.00	240.00	-180.00	693.00	273.00	240.00	-180.00	
17	REMOVING WIRE FENCE									
	159.0000	L.F.	5.0000	3.0000	-40.00 %	10.2000	104.00 %	3.0000	-40.00 %	
			795.00	477.00	-318.00	1,621.80	826.80	477.00	-318.00	
18	CONTAMINATED MATERIAL HANDLING AND DISPOSAL									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			2,000.00	2,000.00		2,000.00		2,000.00		
GRADING										
19	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL									
	750.0000	C.Y.	20.0000	24.0000	20.00 %	24.8400	24.20 %	36.0000	80.00 %	
			15,000.00	18,000.00	3,000.00	18,630.00	3,630.00	27,000.00	12,000.00	
20	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL									
	5327.0000	S.Y.	11.0000	15.0000	36.36 %	14.7900	34.45 %	16.0000	45.45 %	
			58,597.00	79,905.00	21,308.00	78,786.33	20,189.33	85,232.00	26,635.00	
21	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL									
	638.0000	TON	20.0000	11.5000	-42.50 %	24.8400	24.20 %	20.0000	0.00 %	
			12,760.00	7,337.00	-5,423.00	15,847.92	3,087.92	12,760.00	0.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 09A023 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007856 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL2848
 HWY : SR 203
 TITLE : SR 203
 CORRIDOR SAFETY IMPROVEMENT
 KING & SNOHOMISH COUNTIES
 09A023 (REV. 12/15/09)
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING, SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 16 2009
 AWARDED ON : Jan 4 2010

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961	PETERSEN BROTHERS, INC. 2008 EAST VALLEY HIGHWAY E 98027-2412 SUMNER WA 983909579 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 651100	C.A. CAREY CORPORATION 537 NW LOCUST ST 98027-2412 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
GRADING										
22	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION									
	341.0000	C.Y.	8.0000 2,728.00	-75.00 % -2,046.00	2.0000 682.00	-75.00 % -2,046.00	9.3200 3,178.12	16.50 % 450.12	10.0000 3,410.00	25.00 % 682.00
DRAINAGE										
23	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.									
	134.0000	L.F.	40.0000 5,360.00	-55.00 % -2,948.00	18.0000 2,412.00	-55.00 % -2,948.00	36.2300 4,854.82	-9.43 % -505.18	36.0000 4,824.00	-10.00 % -536.00
24	CL. II REINF. CONC. CULV. PIPE 36 IN. DIAM.									
	20.0000	L.F.	200.0000 4,000.00	-5.00 % -200.00	190.0000 3,800.00	-5.00 % -200.00	139.2500 2,785.00	-30.38 % -1,215.00	80.0000 1,600.00	-60.00 % -2,400.00
25	WASHED GRAVEL									
	80.0000	C.Y.	50.0000 4,000.00	-24.00 % -960.00	38.0000 3,040.00	-24.00 % -960.00	62.1000 4,968.00	24.20 % 968.00	30.0000 2,400.00	-40.00 % -1,600.00
26	MEDIA FILTER DRAIN									
	54.0000	C.Y.	100.0000 5,400.00	-8.00 % -432.00	92.0000 4,968.00	-8.00 % -432.00	82.8000 4,471.20	-17.20 % -928.80	34.0000 1,836.00	-66.00 % -3,564.00
STORM SEWER										
27	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1									
	5.0000	EACH	1,100.0000 5,500.00	-13.64 % -750.00	950.0000 4,750.00	-13.64 % -750.00	1,242.0000 6,210.00	12.91 % 710.00	1,000.0000 5,000.00	-9.09 % -500.00
28	DUCTILE IRON SEWER PIPE 6 IN. DIAM.									
	92.0000	L.F.	100.0000 9,200.00	-61.00 % -5,612.00	39.0000 3,588.00	-61.00 % -5,612.00	51.7500 4,761.00	-48.25 % -4,439.00	34.0000 3,128.00	-66.00 % -6,072.00

PS&E JOB NO : 09A023 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007856 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL2848
 HWY : SR 203
 TITLE : SR 203
 CORRIDOR SAFETY IMPROVEMENT
 KING & SNOHOMISH COUNTIES
 09A023 (REV. 12/15/09)
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING, SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 16 2009
 AWARDED ON : Jan 4 2010

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961	PETERSEN BROTHERS, INC. 2008 EAST VALLEY HIGHWAY E 98027-2412 SUMNER WA 983909579 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 651100	C.A. CAREY CORPORATION 537 NW LOCUST ST 98027-2412 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
SURFACING										
29	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE									
	3344.0000	TON	35.0000	18.5000	-47.14 %	20.6400	-41.03 %	28.0000	-20.00 %	
			117,040.00	61,864.00	-55,176.00	69,020.16	-48,019.84	93,632.00	-23,408.00	
LIQUID ASPHALT										
30	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1,320.00	1,320.00		1,320.00		1,320.00		
31	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL									
	1.7000	TON	1,000.0000	1,225.0000	22.50 %	1,224.0000	22.40 %	1,300.0000	30.00 %	
			1,700.00	2,082.50	382.50	2,080.80	380.80	2,210.00	510.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
32	CRACK SEALING									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			24,000.00	24,000.00		24,000.00		24,000.00		
33	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT									
	27930.0000	S.Y.	5.0000	1.5000	-70.00 %	1.4300	-71.40 %	3.0000	-40.00 %	
			139,650.00	41,895.00	-97,755.00	39,939.90	-99,710.10	83,790.00	-55,860.00	
34	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22									
	1643.0000	TON	75.0000	125.0000	66.67 %	122.4000	63.20 %	140.0000	86.67 %	
			123,225.00	205,375.00	82,150.00	201,103.20	77,878.20	230,020.00	106,795.00	
35	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22									
	3634.0000	TON	75.0000	75.0000	0.00 %	74.6100	-0.52 %	85.0000	13.33 %	
			272,550.00	272,550.00	0.00	271,132.74	-1,417.26	308,890.00	36,340.00	
36	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			12,056.07	12,056.07		12,056.07		12,056.07		
37	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			4,420.56	4,420.56		4,420.56		4,420.56		

PS&E JOB NO : 09A023 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007856 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL2848
 HWY : SR 203
 TITLE : SR 203
 CORRIDOR SAFETY IMPROVEMENT
 KING & SNOHOMISH COUNTIES
 09A023 (REV. 12/15/09)
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING, SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 16 2009
 AWARDED ON : Jan 4 2010

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. PETERSEN BROTHERS, INC. C.A. CAREY CORPORATION
 350 - 106TH AVE NE 2008 EAST VALLEY HIGHWAY E 537 NW LOCUST ST
 98004-5732 98027-2412
 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 SUMNER WA 983909579 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 651100 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
38	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT				0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
	CALC		10,100.00	10,100.00		10,100.00	10,100.00		10,100.00	10,100.00
39	HMA FOR APPROACH CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22				13.64 %			11.27 %		4.55 %
	55.4000 TON		110.0000	125.0000	831.00	122.4000	6,780.96	686.96	115.0000	6,371.00
			6,094.00	6,925.00		6,780.96	6,780.96		6,371.00	277.00
40	BRIDGE TRANSVERSE JOINT SEAL				4.00 %			62.00 %		80.00 %
	35.0000 L.F.		50.0000	52.0000	70.00	81.0000	2,835.00	1,085.00	90.0000	3,150.00
			1,750.00	1,820.00		2,835.00	2,835.00		3,150.00	1,400.00
41	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT				0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
	CALC		-1.00	-1.00		-1.00	-1.00		-1.00	-1.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
42	ESC LEAD				-98.57 %			292.86 %		-2.86 %
	100.0000 DAY		70.0000	1.0000	-6,900.00	275.0000	27,500.00	20,500.00	68.0000	6,800.00
			7,000.00	100.00		27,500.00	27,500.00		6,800.00	-200.00
43	STREET CLEANING				4.55 %			13.64 %		18.18 %
	443.0000 HR		110.0000	115.0000	2,215.00	125.0000	55,375.00	6,645.00	130.0000	57,590.00
			48,730.00	50,945.00		55,375.00	55,375.00		57,590.00	8,860.00
44	INLET PROTECTION				-35.00 %			-11.55 %		-10.00 %
	25.0000 EACH		100.0000	65.0000	-875.00	88.4500	2,211.25	-288.75	90.0000	2,250.00
			2,500.00	1,625.00		2,211.25	2,211.25		2,250.00	-250.00
45	SILT FENCE				-40.00 %			17.00 %		0.00 %
	36990.0000 L.F.		5.0000	3.0000	-73,980.00	5.8500	216,391.50	31,441.50	5.0000	184,950.00
			184,950.00	110,970.00		216,391.50	216,391.50		184,950.00	0.00
46	COMPOST SOCK				72.73 %			48.18 %		9.09 %
	9760.0000 L.F.		5.5000	9.5000	39,040.00	8.1500	79,544.00	25,864.00	6.0000	58,560.00
			53,680.00	92,720.00		79,544.00	79,544.00		58,560.00	4,880.00
47	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL				0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
	EST.		119,183.00	119,183.00		119,183.00	119,183.00		119,183.00	119,183.00

PS&E JOB NO : 09A023 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007856 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL2848
 HWY : SR 203
 TITLE : SR 203
 CORRIDOR SAFETY IMPROVEMENT
 KING & SNOHOMISH COUNTIES
 09A023 (REV. 12/15/09)
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING, SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 16 2009
 AWARDED ON : Jan 4 2010

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961	PETERSEN BROTHERS, INC. 2008 EAST VALLEY HIGHWAY E SUMNER WA 983909579 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 651100	C.A. CAREY CORPORATION 537 NW LOCUST ST 98027-2412 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
48	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING 0.6000	ACRE	3,500.0000 2,100.00	2,500.0000 1,500.00	-28.57 % -600.00	5,130.0000 3,078.00	46.57 % 978.00	2,800.0000 1,680.00	-20.00 % -420.00	
49	TOPSOIL TYPE A 25.0000	C.Y.	32.0000 800.00	42.0000 1,050.00	31.25 % 250.00	44.9500 1,123.75	40.47 % 323.75	115.0000 2,875.00	259.38 % 2,075.00	
50	PSIPE CASCARA, #1 CONT., 12 IN. HT 83.0000	EACH	14.0000 1,162.00	10.0000 830.00	-28.57 % -332.00	8.5600 710.48	-38.86 % -451.52	9.0000 747.00	-35.71 % -415.00	
51	PSIPE RED ELDERBERRY, #1 CONT., 12 IN. HT 45.0000	EACH	14.0000 630.00	10.0000 450.00	-28.57 % -180.00	8.5600 385.20	-38.86 % -244.80	9.0000 405.00	-35.71 % -225.00	
52	PSIPE SCOULER'S WILLOW, #1 CONT., 18 IN. HT 62.0000	EACH	14.0000 868.00	10.0000 620.00	-28.57 % -248.00	8.5600 530.72	-38.86 % -337.28	7.0000 434.00	-50.00 % -434.00	
53	PSIPE BLACK TWINBERRY, #1 CONT., 12 IN. HT 62.0000	EACH	14.0000 868.00	10.0000 620.00	-28.57 % -248.00	8.5600 530.72	-38.86 % -337.28	7.0000 434.00	-50.00 % -434.00	
54	PSIPE BALDHIP ROSE, #1 CONT., 9 IN. HT 83.0000	EACH	14.0000 1,162.00	10.0000 830.00	-28.57 % -332.00	8.5600 710.48	-38.86 % -451.52	9.0000 747.00	-35.71 % -415.00	
55	PSIPE VINE MAPLE, #1 CONT., 15 IN. HT 83.0000	EACH	14.0000 1,162.00	10.0000 830.00	-28.57 % -332.00	8.5600 710.48	-38.86 % -451.52	8.0000 664.00	-42.86 % -498.00	
56	PSIPE GOLDENRAIN TREE, #25 CONT., 2" CALIPER 1.0000	EACH	275.0000 275.00	350.0000 350.00	27.27 % 75.00	428.0000 428.00	55.64 % 153.00	400.0000 400.00	45.45 % 125.00	
57	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - SECOND YEAR EST.		16,000.00	16,000.00	0.00 %	16,000.00	0.00 %	16,000.00	0.00 %	
58	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - THIRD YEAR EST.		12,000.00	12,000.00	0.00 %	12,000.00	0.00 %	12,000.00	0.00 %	

PS&E JOB NO : 09A023 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007856 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL2848
 HWY : SR 203
 TITLE : SR 203
 CORRIDOR SAFETY IMPROVEMENT
 KING & SNOHOMISH COUNTIES
 09A023 (REV. 12/15/09)
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING, SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 16 2009
 AWARDED ON : Jan 4 2010

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961	PETERSEN BROTHERS, INC. 2008 EAST VALLEY HIGHWAY E 98027-2412 SUMNER WA 983909579 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 651100	C.A. CAREY CORPORATION 537 NW LOCUST ST 98027-2412 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
59	FINE COMPOST 4.0000	C.Y.	110.0000 440.00	100.0000 400.00	-9.09 % -40.00	44.9500 179.80	-59.14 % -260.20	115.0000 460.00	4.55 % 20.00	
60	SOIL AMENDMENT 0.5000	C.Y.	110.0000 55.00	100.0000 50.00	-9.09 % -5.00	44.9500 22.48	-59.14 % -32.53	690.0000 345.00	527.27 % 290.00	
61	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH 12.5000	C.Y.	100.0000 1,250.00	50.0000 625.00	-50.00 % -625.00	44.9500 561.88	-55.05 % -688.13	115.0000 1,437.50	15.00 % 187.50	
62	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE 9930.0000	L.F.	3.0000 29,790.00	3.0000 29,790.00	0.00 % 0.00	5.3500 53,125.50	78.33 % 23,335.50	3.0000 29,790.00	0.00 % 0.00	
TRAFFIC										
63	MODIFIED CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER 474.0000	L.F.	24.0000 11,376.00	14.0000 6,636.00	-41.67 % -4,740.00	18.3000 8,674.20	-23.75 % -2,701.80	20.0000 9,480.00	-16.67 % -1,896.00	
64	MODIFIED CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB 126.0000	L.F.	33.0000 4,158.00	23.0000 2,898.00	-30.30 % -1,260.00	17.3900 2,191.14	-47.30 % -1,966.86	20.0000 2,520.00	-39.39 % -1,638.00	
65	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 1 24.0000	EACH	1,700.0000 40,800.00	1,950.0000 46,800.00	14.71 % 6,000.00	1,350.0000 32,400.00	-20.59 % -8,400.00	2,200.0000 52,800.00	29.41 % 12,000.00	
66	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL 8.0000	EACH	1,900.0000 15,200.00	1,700.0000 13,600.00	-10.53 % -1,600.00	1,505.0000 12,040.00	-20.79 % -3,160.00	1,900.0000 15,200.00	0.00 % 0.00	
67	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL 54.0000	EACH	2,500.0000 135,000.00	2,000.0000 108,000.00	-20.00 % -27,000.00	1,840.0000 99,360.00	-26.40 % -35,640.00	2,250.0000 121,500.00	-10.00 % -13,500.00	
68	DELETED ITEM 0.0100	EACH	0.0001 0.00	0.0000 0.00	0.00 % 0.00	0.0000 0.00	0.00 % 0.00	0.0000 0.00	0.00 % 0.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 09A023 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007856 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL2848
 HWY : SR 203
 TITLE : SR 203
 CORRIDOR SAFETY IMPROVEMENT
 KING & SNOHOMISH COUNTIES
 09A023 (REV. 12/15/09)
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING, SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 16 2009
 AWARDED ON : Jan 4 2010

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961	PETERSEN BROTHERS, INC. 2008 EAST VALLEY HIGHWAY E 98027-2412 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 651100	C.A. CAREY CORPORATION 537 NW LOCUST ST 98027-2412 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
69	DELETED ITEM									
	0.0100	EACH	0.0001	0.0000	0.00 %	0.0000	0.00 %	0.0000	0.00 %	0.0000
			0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
70	DELETED ITEM									
	0.0100	EACH	0.0001	0.0000	0.00 %	0.0000	0.00 %	0.0000	0.00 %	0.0000
			0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
71	DELETED ITEM									
	0.0100	EACH	0.0001	0.0000	0.00 %	0.0000	0.00 %	0.0000	0.00 %	0.0000
			0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
72	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL									
	740.0000	L.F.	5.0000	4.0000	-20.00 %	7.5500	51.00 %	4.0000	-20.00 %	
			3,700.00	2,960.00	-740.00	5,587.00	1,887.00	2,960.00	-740.00	
73	TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S)									
	3.0000	EACH	8,000.0000	12,000.0000	50.00 %	9,000.0000	12.50 %	6,900.0000	-13.75 %	
			24,000.00	36,000.00	12,000.00	27,000.00	3,000.00	20,700.00	-3,300.00	
74	OPERATION OF TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	1000.0000	HR	29.0000	60.0000	106.90 %	58.1500	100.52 %	68.0000	134.48 %	
			29,000.00	60,000.00	31,000.00	58,150.00	29,150.00	68,000.00	39,000.00	
75	REPAIR TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			9,000.00	9,000.00		9,000.00		9,000.00		
76	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST									
	286.0000	EACH	25.0000	31.0000	24.00 %	30.2500	21.00 %	35.0000	40.00 %	
			7,150.00	8,866.00	1,716.00	8,651.50	1,501.50	10,010.00	2,860.00	
77	PAINT LINE									
	122537.0000	L.F.	0.1300	0.1500	15.38 %	0.1400	7.69 %	0.2000	53.85 %	
			15,929.81	18,380.55	2,450.74	17,155.18	1,225.37	24,507.40	8,577.59	
78	PLASTIC WIDE LINE									
	147.0000	L.F.	3.0000	5.0000	66.67 %	5.1500	71.67 %	4.0000	33.33 %	
			441.00	735.00	294.00	757.05	316.05	588.00	147.00	
79	PLASTIC STOP LINE									
	28.0000	L.F.	12.0000	20.0000	66.67 %	25.7500	114.58 %	17.0000	41.67 %	
			336.00	560.00	224.00	721.00	385.00	476.00	140.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 09A023 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007856 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL2848
 HWY : SR 203
 TITLE : SR 203
 CORRIDOR SAFETY IMPROVEMENT
 KING & SNOHOMISH COUNTIES
 09A023 (REV. 12/15/09)
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING, SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 16 2009
 AWARDED ON : Jan 4 2010

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961	PETERSEN BROTHERS, INC. 2008 EAST VALLEY HIGHWAY E 98027-2412 SUMNER WA 983909579 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 651100	C.A. CAREY CORPORATION 537 NW LOCUST ST 98027-2412 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
80	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW									
	7.0000	EACH	140.0000	200.0000	42.86 %	144.2000	3.00 %	175.0000	25.00 %	
			980.00	1,400.00	420.00	1,009.40	29.40	1,225.00	245.00	
81	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING									
	4.0000	EACH	60.0000	40.0000	-33.33 %	66.9500	11.58 %	40.0000	-33.33 %	
			240.00	160.00	-80.00	267.80	27.80	160.00	-80.00	
82	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP									
	6.3100	MI.	1,100.0000	1,550.0000	40.91 %	1,236.0000	12.36 %	500.0000	-54.55 %	
			6,941.00	9,780.50	2,839.50	7,799.16	858.16	3,155.00	-3,786.00	
83	SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP TYPE 2									
	10.0000	MI.	1,100.0000	1,550.0000	40.91 %	1,081.5000	-1.68 %	500.0000	-54.55 %	
			11,000.00	15,500.00	4,500.00	10,815.00	-185.00	5,000.00	-6,000.00	
84	MODIFIED SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP									
	3.4500	MI.	1,100.0000	1,550.0000	40.91 %	2,472.0000	124.73 %	500.0000	-54.55 %	
			3,795.00	5,347.50	1,552.50	8,528.40	4,733.40	1,725.00	-2,070.00	
85	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1									
	1.0000	HUND	185.0000	750.0000	305.41 %	515.0000	178.38 %	640.0000	245.95 %	
			185.00	750.00	565.00	515.00	330.00	640.00	455.00	
86	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER									
	14.5000	HUND	1,000.0000	800.0000	-20.00 %	1,236.0000	23.60 %	1,140.0000	14.00 %	
			14,500.00	11,600.00	-2,900.00	17,922.00	3,422.00	16,530.00	2,030.00	
87	PERMANENT SIGNING									
		L.S.			27.31 %		-2.75 %		-3.13 %	
			18,066.00	23,000.00	4,934.00	17,569.67	-496.33	17,500.00	-566.00	
88	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM									
		L.S.			-45.67 %		-37.04 %		-40.23 %	
			73,619.51	40,000.00	-33,619.51	46,350.00	-27,269.51	44,000.00	-29,619.51	
89	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL									
		L.S.			561.35 %		-16.33 %		-63.51 %	
			43,850.00	290,000.00	246,150.00	36,690.00	-7,160.00	16,000.00	-27,850.00	
90	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS									
	9000.0000	HR	40.0000	1.0000	-97.50 %	46.5500	16.38 %	50.0000	25.00 %	
			360,000.00	9,000.00	-351,000.00	418,950.00	58,950.00	450,000.00	90,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 09A023 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007856 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL2848
 HWY : SR 203
 TITLE : SR 203
 CORRIDOR SAFETY IMPROVEMENT
 KING & SNOHOMISH COUNTIES
 09A023 (REV. 12/15/09)
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING, SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 16 2009
 AWARDED ON : Jan 4 2010

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961	PETERSEN BROTHERS, INC. 2008 EAST VALLEY HIGHWAY E 98027-2412 SUMNER WA 983909579 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 651100	C.A. CAREY CORPORATION 537 NW LOCUST ST 98027-2412 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
91	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 4590.0000	HR	45.0000 206,550.00	1.0000 4,590.00	-97.78 % -201,960.00	46.5500 213,664.50	3.44 % 7,114.50	0.0100 45.90	-99.98 % -206,504.10	
92	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR L.S.		123,600.00	5,000.00	-95.95 % -118,600.00	78,651.00	-36.37 % -44,949.00	64,500.00	-47.82 % -59,100.00	
93	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 600.0000	S.F.	20.0000 12,000.00	18.0000 10,800.00	-10.00 % -1,200.00	20.2400 12,144.00	1.20 % 144.00	18.0000 10,800.00	-10.00 % -1,200.00	
94	PEDESTRIAN CONTROL AND PROTECTION L.S.		5,000.00	2,500.00	-50.00 % -2,500.00	8,250.00	65.00 % 3,250.00	20,000.00	300.00 % 15,000.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
95	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE L.S.		5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	5,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	2,100.00	-58.00 % -2,900.00	
96	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL 51.0000	C.Y.	30.0000 1,530.00	8.0000 408.00	-73.33 % -1,122.00	25.8800 1,319.88	-13.73 % -210.12	30.0000 1,530.00	0.00 % 0.00	
97	ROADWAY SURVEYING L.S.		71,000.00	5,500.00	-92.25 % -65,500.00	12,410.00	-82.52 % -58,590.00	8,700.00	-87.75 % -62,300.00	
98	REFERENCING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS L.S.		5,000.00	10,000.00	100.00 % 5,000.00	8,200.00	64.00 % 3,200.00	11,000.00	120.00 % 6,000.00	
99	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 700.0000	S.Y.	40.0000 28,000.00	25.0000 17,500.00	-37.50 % -10,500.00	35.2000 24,640.00	-12.00 % -3,360.00	36.0000 25,200.00	-10.00 % -2,800.00	
100	MODIFIED CEMENT CONC. DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE 17.0000	S.Y.	150.0000 2,550.00	60.0000 1,020.00	-60.00 % -1,530.00	49.2700 837.59	-67.15 % -1,712.41	48.0000 816.00	-68.00 % -1,734.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 09A023 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007856 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL2848
 HWY : SR 203
 TITLE : SR 203
 CORRIDOR SAFETY IMPROVEMENT
 KING & SNOHOMISH COUNTIES
 09A023 (REV. 12/15/09)
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING, SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 16 2009
 AWARDED ON : Jan 4 2010

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961	PETERSEN BROTHERS, INC. 2008 EAST VALLEY HIGHWAY E SUMNER WA 983909579 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 651100	C.A. CAREY CORPORATION 537 NW LOCUST ST 98027-2412 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
101	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 4B									
	1.0000 EACH		1,500.0000	875.0000	-41.67 %	932.8000	-37.81 %	820.0000	-45.33 %	
			1,500.00	875.00	-625.00	932.80	-567.20	820.00	-680.00	
102	MODIFIED CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP									
	8.0000 EACH		1,300.0000	775.0000	-40.38 %	1,038.6200	-20.11 %	940.0000	-27.69 %	
			10,400.00	6,200.00	-4,200.00	8,308.96	-2,091.04	7,520.00	-2,880.00	
103	LOCKING SOLID METAL COVER AND FRAME FOR CATCH BASIN									
	1.0000 EACH		500.0000	400.0000	-20.00 %	517.5000	3.50 %	320.0000	-36.00 %	
			500.00	400.00	-100.00	517.50	17.50	320.00	-180.00	
104	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			21,000.00	21,000.00		21,000.00		21,000.00		
105	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00		
106	MINOR CHANGE	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
107	SPCC PLAN	L.S.			25.00 %		-50.50 %		-86.88 %	
			4,000.00	5,000.00	1,000.00	1,980.00	-2,020.00	525.00	-3,475.00	
108	NO TRESPASSING SIGN									
	3.0000 EACH		250.0000	175.0000	-30.00 %	65.0000	-74.00 %	200.0000	-20.00 %	
			750.00	525.00	-225.00	195.00	-555.00	600.00	-150.00	
109	HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN	L.S.			-49.49 %		-78.23 %		-82.83 %	
			9,900.00	5,000.00	-4,900.00	2,155.00	-7,745.00	1,700.00	-8,200.00	
110	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 1									
	7.0000 EACH		300.0000	300.0000	0.00 %	415.4000	38.47 %	300.0000	0.00 %	
			2,100.00	2,100.00	0.00	2,907.80	807.80	2,100.00	0.00	
111	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 2									
	6.0000 EACH		300.0000	525.0000	75.00 %	992.2000	230.73 %	500.0000	66.67 %	
			1,800.00	3,150.00	1,350.00	5,953.20	4,153.20	3,000.00	1,200.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 09A023 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007856 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL2848
 HWY : SR 203
 TITLE : SR 203
 CORRIDOR SAFETY IMPROVEMENT
 KING & SNOHOMISH COUNTIES
 09A023 (REV. 12/15/09)
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING, SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 16 2009
 AWARDED ON : Jan 4 2010

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961	PETERSEN BROTHERS, INC. 2008 EAST VALLEY HIGHWAY E 98027-2412 SUMNER WA 983909579 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 651100	C.A. CAREY CORPORATION 537 NW LOCUST ST 98027-2412 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
112	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 3 2.0000	EACH	300.0000 600.00	1,000.0000 2,000.00	233.33% 1,400.00	845.7000 1,691.40	181.90% 1,091.40	650.0000 1,300.00	116.67% 700.00	
113	FA-SITE CLEANUP OF BIO. AND PHYSICAL HAZARDS EST.		5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00%	5,000.00	0.00%	5,000.00	0.00%	
114	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 - 8 FT. LONG POST 16078.0000	L.F.	27.0000 434,106.00	23.0000 369,794.00	-14.81% -64,312.00	23.4000 376,225.20	-13.33% -57,880.80	26.0000 418,028.00	-3.70% -16,078.00	
115	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 - 9 FT. LONG POST 597.0000	L.F.	30.0000 17,910.00	26.0000 15,522.00	-13.33% -2,388.00	25.9000 15,462.30	-13.67% -2,447.70	30.0000 17,910.00	0.00% 0.00	
116	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 - 11 FT. LONG POST 1916.0000	L.F.	35.0000 67,060.00	28.0000 53,648.00	-20.00% -13,412.00	28.3500 54,318.60	-19.00% -12,741.40	32.0000 61,312.00	-8.57% -5,748.00	
117	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 10961.0000	L.F.	25.0000 274,025.00	20.0000 219,220.00	-20.00% -54,805.00	20.4500 224,152.45	-18.20% -49,872.55	22.0000 241,142.00	-12.00% -32,883.00	
118	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 81770.0000	L.F.	0.4500 36,796.50	0.4500 36,796.50	0.00% 0.00	0.0900 7,359.30	-80.00% -29,437.20	0.2500 20,442.50	-44.44% -16,354.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$3,880,708.04	\$2,968,786.68	-23.50%	\$3,456,868.43	-10.92%	\$3,586,858.93	-7.57%	
BASE TOTAL			\$3,880,708.04	\$2,968,786.68	-23.50%	\$3,456,868.43	-10.92%	\$3,586,858.93	-7.57%	

PS&E JOB NO : 09A023 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007856 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL2848
 HWY : SR 203
 TITLE : SR 203
 CORRIDOR SAFETY IMPROVEMENT
 KING & SNOHOMISH COUNTIES
 09A023 (REV. 12/15/09)
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING, SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 16 2009
 AWARDED ON : Jan 4 2010

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
TRIMAXX CONSTRUCTION, INC. 12903 WAYWARD WAY	TITAN EARTHWORK LLC 13806 16TH ST E	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE
SEDRO WOOLLEY WA 982847516 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100377	SUMNER WA 983909630 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100622	EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			1.63 %			-41.93 %		3.08 %
			344,401.59	350,000.00	5,598.41	200,000.00	-144,401.59	355,000.00	10,598.41	
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING									
	0.3000	ACRE	20,000.0000	18,000.0000	-10.00 %	11,800.0000	-41.00 %	25,000.0000	25.00 %	
			6,000.00	5,400.00	-600.00	3,540.00	-2,460.00	7,500.00	1,500.00	
3	HERBICIDE APPLICATION PRIOR TO CLEARING AND GRUBBING	L.S.			80.00 %			-20.00 %		100.00 %
			1,000.00	1,800.00	800.00	800.00	-200.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	
4	ARCHAEOLOGICAL AND HISTORICAL SALVAGE	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00		
5	REMOVING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE									
	2.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	300.0000	-70.00 %	265.0000	-73.50 %	700.0000	-30.00 %	
			2,000.00	600.00	-1,400.00	530.00	-1,470.00	1,400.00	-600.00	
6	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK									
	314.0000	S.Y.	25.0000	7.0000	-72.00 %	7.0000	-72.00 %	11.5000	-54.00 %	
			7,850.00	2,198.00	-5,652.00	2,198.00	-5,652.00	3,611.00	-4,239.00	
7	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER									
	270.0000	L.F.	8.0000	15.0000	87.50 %	4.0000	-50.00 %	11.0000	37.50 %	
			2,160.00	4,050.00	1,890.00	1,080.00	-1,080.00	2,970.00	810.00	
8	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT									
	70.0000	S.Y.	20.0000	9.0000	-55.00 %	11.0000	-45.00 %	11.5000	-42.50 %	
			1,400.00	630.00	-770.00	770.00	-630.00	805.00	-595.00	
9	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. SIDEWALK									
	165.0000	S.Y.	5.0000	8.5000	70.00 %	7.0000	40.00 %	8.5000	70.00 %	
			825.00	1,402.50	577.50	1,155.00	330.00	1,402.50	577.50	
10	REMOVING GUARDRAIL									
	440.0000	L.F.	5.0000	4.8000	-4.00 %	4.3000	-14.00 %	5.0000	0.00 %	
			2,200.00	2,112.00	-88.00	1,892.00	-308.00	2,200.00	0.00	
11	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR									
	11.0000	EACH	240.0000	280.0000	16.67 %	280.0000	16.67 %	250.0000	4.17 %	
			2,640.00	3,080.00	440.00	3,080.00	440.00	2,750.00	110.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 09A023 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007856 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL2848
 HWY : SR 203
 TITLE : SR 203
 CORRIDOR SAFETY IMPROVEMENT
 KING & SNOHOMISH COUNTIES
 09A023 (REV. 12/15/09)
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING, SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 16 2009
 AWARDED ON : Jan 4 2010

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
TRIMAXX CONSTRUCTION, INC. 12903 WAYWARD WAY	TITAN EARTHWORK LLC 13806 16TH ST E	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE
SEDRO WOOLLEY WA 982847516 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100377	SUMNER WA 983909630 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100622	EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
PREPARATION													
12	REMOVING GUIDE POST 286.0000	EACH	10.0000 2,860.00	10.0000 2,860.00	0.00 % 0.00	6.5000 1,859.00	-35.00 % -1,001.00	8.0000 2,288.00	-20.00 % -572.00				
13	REMOVING PAINT LINE 425.0000	L.F.	1.0000 425.00	2.2500 956.25	125.00 % 531.25	2.1500 913.75	115.00 % 488.75	2.0000 850.00	100.00 % 425.00				
14	REMOVING PLASTIC LINE 14.0000	L.F.	6.0000 84.00	7.3000 102.20	21.67 % 18.20	7.0000 98.00	16.67 % 14.00	7.0000 98.00	16.67 % 14.00				
15	REMOVING RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER 5.6000	HUND	115.0000 644.00	170.0000 952.00	47.83 % 308.00	160.0000 896.00	39.13 % 252.00	160.0000 896.00	39.13 % 252.00				
16	REMOVING CHAIN LINK FENCE 60.0000	L.F.	7.0000 420.00	12.0000 720.00	71.43 % 300.00	2.2500 135.00	-67.86 % -285.00	7.0000 420.00	0.00 % 0.00				
17	REMOVING WIRE FENCE 159.0000	L.F.	5.0000 795.00	4.6000 731.40	-8.00 % -63.60	1.1000 174.90	-78.00 % -620.10	3.0000 477.00	-40.00 % -318.00				
18	CONTAMINATED MATERIAL HANDLING AND DISPOSAL EST.		2,000.00	2,000.00	0.00 %	2,000.00	0.00 %	2,000.00	0.00 %				
GRADING													
19	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 750.0000	C.Y.	20.0000 15,000.00	40.0000 30,000.00	100.00 % 15,000.00	18.5000 13,875.00	-7.50 % -1,125.00	24.0000 18,000.00	20.00 % 3,000.00				
20	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 5327.0000	S.Y.	11.0000 58,597.00	16.0000 85,232.00	45.45 % 26,635.00	15.0000 79,905.00	36.36 % 21,308.00	15.0000 79,905.00	36.36 % 21,308.00				
21	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL 638.0000	TON	20.0000 12,760.00	20.0000 12,760.00	0.00 % 0.00	21.0000 13,398.00	5.00 % 638.00	0.0100 6.38	-99.95 % -12,753.62				

PS&E JOB NO : 09A023 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007856 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL2848
 HWY : SR 203
 TITLE : SR 203
 CORRIDOR SAFETY IMPROVEMENT
 KING & SNOHOMISH COUNTIES
 09A023 (REV. 12/15/09)
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING, SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 16 2009
 AWARDED ON : Jan 4 2010

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
TRIMAXX CONSTRUCTION, INC. 12903 WAYWARD WAY	TITAN EARTHWORK LLC 13806 16TH ST E	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE
SEDRO WOOLLEY WA 982847516 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100377	SUMNER WA 983909630 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100622	EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
GRADING													
22	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION												
	341.0000	C.Y.	8.0000	4.0000	-50.00 %	11.2500	40.63 %	9.0000	12.50 %				
			2,728.00	1,364.00	-1,364.00	3,836.25	1,108.25	3,069.00	341.00				
DRAINAGE													
23	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.												
	134.0000	L.F.	40.0000	35.0000	-12.50 %	28.0000	-30.00 %	25.0000	-37.50 %				
			5,360.00	4,690.00	-670.00	3,752.00	-1,608.00	3,350.00	-2,010.00				
24	CL. II REINF. CONC. CULV. PIPE 36 IN. DIAM.												
	20.0000	L.F.	200.0000	200.0000	0.00 %	180.0000	-10.00 %	95.0000	-52.50 %				
			4,000.00	4,000.00	0.00	3,600.00	-400.00	1,900.00	-2,100.00				
25	WASHED GRAVEL												
	80.0000	C.Y.	50.0000	50.0000	0.00 %	48.0000	-4.00 %	65.0000	30.00 %				
			4,000.00	4,000.00	0.00	3,840.00	-160.00	5,200.00	1,200.00				
26	MEDIA FILTER DRAIN												
	54.0000	C.Y.	100.0000	60.0000	-40.00 %	93.0000	-7.00 %	225.0000	125.00 %				
			5,400.00	3,240.00	-2,160.00	5,022.00	-378.00	12,150.00	6,750.00				
STORM SEWER													
27	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1												
	5.0000	EACH	1,100.0000	1,150.0000	4.55 %	1,000.0000	-9.09 %	1,500.0000	36.36 %				
			5,500.00	5,750.00	250.00	5,000.00	-500.00	7,500.00	2,000.00				
28	DUCTILE IRON SEWER PIPE 6 IN. DIAM.												
	92.0000	L.F.	100.0000	60.0000	-40.00 %	38.0000	-62.00 %	44.0000	-56.00 %				
			9,200.00	5,520.00	-3,680.00	3,496.00	-5,704.00	4,048.00	-5,152.00				

PS&E JOB NO : 09A023 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007856 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL2848
 HWY : SR 203
 TITLE : SR 203
 CORRIDOR SAFETY IMPROVEMENT
 KING & SNOHOMISH COUNTIES
 09A023 (REV. 12/15/09)
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING, SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 16 2009
 AWARDED ON : Jan 4 2010

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
TRIMAXX CONSTRUCTION, INC. 12903 WAYWARD WAY	TITAN EARTHWORK LLC 13806 16TH ST E	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE
SEDRO WOOLLEY WA 982847516 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100377	SUMNER WA 983909630 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100622	EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
SURFACING										
29	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 3344.0000	TON	35.0000 117,040.00	22.0000 73,568.00	-37.14 % -43,472.00	21.0000 70,224.00	-40.00 % -46,816.00	39.0000 130,416.00	11.43 % 13,376.00	
LIQUID ASPHALT										
30	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE EST.		1,320.00	1,320.00	0.00 %	1,320.00	0.00 %	1,320.00	0.00 %	
31	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL 1.7000	TON	1,000.0000 1,700.00	1,350.0000 2,295.00	35.00 % 595.00	1,350.0000 2,295.00	35.00 % 595.00	2,300.0000 3,910.00	130.00 % 2,210.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
32	CRACK SEALING EST.		24,000.00	24,000.00	0.00 %	24,000.00	0.00 %	24,000.00	0.00 %	
33	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 27930.0000	S.Y.	5.0000 139,650.00	1.5000 41,895.00	-70.00 % -97,755.00	2.5500 71,221.50	-49.00 % -68,428.50	2.6000 72,618.00	-48.00 % -67,032.00	
34	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22 1643.0000	TON	75.0000 123,225.00	130.0000 213,590.00	73.33 % 90,365.00	133.0000 218,519.00	77.33 % 95,294.00	122.0000 200,446.00	62.67 % 77,221.00	
35	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22 3634.0000	TON	75.0000 272,550.00	80.0000 290,720.00	6.67 % 18,170.00	81.0000 294,354.00	8.00 % 21,804.00	80.0000 290,720.00	6.67 % 18,170.00	
36	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		12,056.07	12,056.07	0.00 %	12,056.07	0.00 %	12,056.07	0.00 %	
37	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		4,420.56	4,420.56	0.00 %	4,420.56	0.00 %	4,420.56	0.00 %	

PS&E JOB NO : 09A023 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007856 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL2848
 HWY : SR 203
 TITLE : SR 203
 CORRIDOR SAFETY IMPROVEMENT
 KING & SNOHOMISH COUNTIES
 09A023 (REV. 12/15/09)
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING, SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 16 2009
 AWARDED ON : Jan 4 2010

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER ----- ----- 6TH BIDDER -----
 TRIMAXX CONSTRUCTION, INC. TITAN EARTHWORK LLC GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 12903 WAYWARD WAY 13806 16TH ST E 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE
 SEDRO WOOLLEY WA 982847516 SUMNER WA 983909630 EVERETT WA 982011927
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100377 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100622 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
38	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
	CALC				0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			10,100.00	10,100.00		10,100.00		10,100.00		
39	HMA FOR APPROACH CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22									
	55.4000 TON		110.0000	135.0000	22.73 %	133.0000	20.91 %	135.0000	22.73 %	
			6,094.00	7,479.00	1,385.00	7,368.20	1,274.20	7,479.00	1,385.00	
40	BRIDGE TRANSVERSE JOINT SEAL									
	35.0000 L.F.		50.0000	85.0000	70.00 %	81.0000	62.00 %	75.0000	50.00 %	
			1,750.00	2,975.00	1,225.00	2,835.00	1,085.00	2,625.00	875.00	
41	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
	CALC				0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
42	ESC LEAD									
	100.0000 DAY		70.0000	60.0000	-14.29 %	450.0000	542.86 %	50.0000	-28.57 %	
			7,000.00	6,000.00	-1,000.00	45,000.00	38,000.00	5,000.00	-2,000.00	
43	STREET CLEANING									
	443.0000 HR		110.0000	35.0000	-68.18 %	125.0000	13.64 %	130.0000	18.18 %	
			48,730.00	15,505.00	-33,225.00	55,375.00	6,645.00	57,590.00	8,860.00	
44	INLET PROTECTION									
	25.0000 EACH		100.0000	75.0000	-25.00 %	79.0000	-21.00 %	80.0000	-20.00 %	
			2,500.00	1,875.00	-625.00	1,975.00	-525.00	2,000.00	-500.00	
45	SILT FENCE									
	36990.0000 L.F.		5.0000	3.6000	-28.00 %	4.4500	-11.00 %	3.0000	-40.00 %	
			184,950.00	133,164.00	-51,786.00	164,605.50	-20,344.50	110,970.00	-73,980.00	
46	COMPOST SOCK									
	9760.0000 L.F.		5.5000	4.5000	-18.18 %	9.0000	63.64 %	8.0000	45.45 %	
			53,680.00	43,920.00	-9,760.00	87,840.00	34,160.00	78,080.00	24,400.00	
47	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL									
	EST.				0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			119,183.00	119,183.00		119,183.00		119,183.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 09A023 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007856 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL2848
 HWY : SR 203
 TITLE : SR 203
 CORRIDOR SAFETY IMPROVEMENT
 KING & SNOHOMISH COUNTIES
 09A023 (REV. 12/15/09)
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING, SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 16 2009
 AWARDED ON : Jan 4 2010

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
TRIMAXX CONSTRUCTION, INC. 12903 WAYWARD WAY	TITAN EARTHWORK LLC 13806 16TH ST E	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE
SEDRO WOOLLEY WA 982847516 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100377	SUMNER WA 983909630 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100622	EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
48	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING 0.6000	ACRE	3,500.0000 2,100.00	3,200.0000 1,920.00	-8.57 % -180.00	5,200.0000 3,120.00	48.57 % 1,020.00	5,000.0000 3,000.00	42.86 % 900.00	
49	TOPSOIL TYPE A 25.0000	C.Y.	32.0000 800.00	47.0000 1,175.00	46.88 % 375.00	45.0000 1,125.00	40.63 % 325.00	45.0000 1,125.00	40.63 % 325.00	
50	PSIPE CASCARA, #1 CONT., 12 IN. HT 83.0000	EACH	14.0000 1,162.00	9.0000 747.00	-35.71 % -415.00	9.0000 747.00	-35.71 % -415.00	8.0000 664.00	-42.86 % -498.00	
51	PSIPE RED ELDERBERRY, #1 CONT., 12 IN. HT 45.0000	EACH	14.0000 630.00	9.0000 405.00	-35.71 % -225.00	9.0000 405.00	-35.71 % -225.00	8.0000 360.00	-42.86 % -270.00	
52	PSIPE SCOULER'S WILLOW, #1 CONT., 18 IN. HT 62.0000	EACH	14.0000 868.00	9.0000 558.00	-35.71 % -310.00	9.0000 558.00	-35.71 % -310.00	8.0000 496.00	-42.86 % -372.00	
53	PSIPE BLACK TWINBERRY, #1 CONT., 12 IN. HT 62.0000	EACH	14.0000 868.00	9.0000 558.00	-35.71 % -310.00	9.0000 558.00	-35.71 % -310.00	8.0000 496.00	-42.86 % -372.00	
54	PSIPE BALDHIP ROSE, #1 CONT., 9 IN. HT 83.0000	EACH	14.0000 1,162.00	9.0000 747.00	-35.71 % -415.00	9.0000 747.00	-35.71 % -415.00	8.0000 664.00	-42.86 % -498.00	
55	PSIPE VINE MAPLE, #1 CONT., 15 IN. HT 83.0000	EACH	14.0000 1,162.00	9.0000 747.00	-35.71 % -415.00	9.0000 747.00	-35.71 % -415.00	9.0000 747.00	-35.71 % -415.00	
56	PSIPE GOLDENRAIN TREE, #25 CONT., 2" CALIPER 1.0000	EACH	275.0000 275.00	400.0000 400.00	45.45 % 125.00	450.0000 450.00	63.64 % 175.00	425.0000 425.00	54.55 % 150.00	
57	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - SECOND YEAR EST.		16,000.00	16,000.00	0.00 %	16,000.00	0.00 %	16,000.00	0.00 %	
58	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - THIRD YEAR EST.		12,000.00	12,000.00	0.00 %	12,000.00	0.00 %	12,000.00	0.00 %	

PS&E JOB NO : 09A023 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007856 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL2848
 HWY : SR 203
 TITLE : SR 203
 CORRIDOR SAFETY IMPROVEMENT
 KING & SNOHOMISH COUNTIES
 09A023 (REV. 12/15/09)
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING, SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 16 2009
 AWARDED ON : Jan 4 2010

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
TRIMAXX CONSTRUCTION, INC. 12903 WAYWARD WAY	TITAN EARTHWORK LLC 13806 16TH ST E	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE
SEDRO WOOLLEY WA 982847516 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100377	SUMNER WA 983909630 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100622	EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
69	DELETED ITEM									
	0.0100	EACH	0.0001	0.0000	0.00 %	0.0000	0.00 %	0.0000	0.00 %	0.0000
			0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
70	DELETED ITEM									
	0.0100	EACH	0.0001	0.0000	0.00 %	0.0000	0.00 %	0.0000	0.00 %	0.0000
			0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
71	DELETED ITEM									
	0.0100	EACH	0.0001	0.0000	0.00 %	0.0000	0.00 %	0.0000	0.00 %	0.0000
			0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
72	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL									
	740.0000	L.F.	5.0000	4.0000	-20.00 %	5.5000	10.00 %	8.0000	60.00 %	3,700.00
			3,700.00	2,960.00	-740.00	4,070.00	370.00	5,920.00	2,220.00	
73	TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S)									
	3.0000	EACH	8,000.0000	25,000.0000	212.50 %	17,000.0000	112.50 %	3,450.0000	-56.88 %	24,000.00
				75,000.00	51,000.00	51,000.00	27,000.00	10,350.00	-13,650.00	
74	OPERATION OF TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	1000.0000	HR	29.0000	50.0000	72.41 %	5.6000	-80.69 %	100.0000	244.83 %	29,000.00
			29,000.00	50,000.00	21,000.00	5,600.00	-23,400.00	100,000.00	71,000.00	
75	REPAIR TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			9,000.00	9,000.00		9,000.00		9,000.00		
76	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST									
	286.0000	EACH	25.0000	30.0000	20.00 %	31.0000	24.00 %	34.0000	36.00 %	7,150.00
			7,150.00	8,580.00	1,430.00	8,866.00	1,716.00	9,724.00	2,574.00	
77	PAINT LINE									
	122537.0000	L.F.	0.1300	0.1600	23.08 %	0.1500	15.38 %	0.1500	15.38 %	15,929.81
			15,929.81	19,605.92	3,676.11	18,380.55	2,450.74	18,380.55	2,450.74	
78	PLASTIC WIDE LINE									
	147.0000	L.F.	3.0000	5.6000	86.67 %	5.3500	78.33 %	5.0000	66.67 %	441.00
			441.00	823.20	382.20	786.45	345.45	735.00	294.00	
79	PLASTIC STOP LINE									
	28.0000	L.F.	12.0000	22.5000	87.50 %	21.5000	79.17 %	20.0000	66.67 %	336.00
			336.00	630.00	294.00	602.00	266.00	560.00	224.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 09A023 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007856 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL2848
 HWY : SR 203
 TITLE : SR 203
 CORRIDOR SAFETY IMPROVEMENT
 KING & SNOHOMISH COUNTIES
 09A023 (REV. 12/15/09)
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING, SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 16 2009
 AWARDED ON : Jan 4 2010

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
TRIMAXX CONSTRUCTION, INC. 12903 WAYWARD WAY	TITAN EARTHWORK LLC 13806 16TH ST E	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE
SEDRO WOOLLEY WA 982847516 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100377	SUMNER WA 983909630 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100622	EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
80	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 7.0000	EACH	140.0000 980.00	225.0000 1,575.00	60.71 % 595.00	250.0000 1,750.00	78.57 % 770.00	230.0000 1,610.00	64.29 % 630.00	
81	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 4.0000	EACH	60.0000 240.00	45.0000 180.00	-25.00 % -60.00	50.0000 200.00	-16.67 % -40.00	25.0000 100.00	-58.33 % -140.00	
82	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP 6.3100	MI.	1,100.0000 6,941.00	1,700.0000 10,727.00	54.55 % 3,786.00	1,850.0000 11,673.50	68.18 % 4,732.50	870.0000 5,489.70	-20.91 % -1,451.30	
83	SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP TYPE 2 10.0000	MI.	1,100.0000 11,000.00	1,700.0000 17,000.00	54.55 % 6,000.00	1,900.0000 19,000.00	72.73 % 8,000.00	980.0000 9,800.00	-10.91 % -1,200.00	
84	MODIFIED SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP 3.4500	MI.	1,100.0000 3,795.00	1,700.0000 5,865.00	54.55 % 2,070.00	1,650.0000 5,692.50	50.00 % 1,897.50	780.0000 2,691.00	-29.09 % -1,104.00	
85	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1 1.0000	HUND	185.0000 185.00	850.0000 850.00	359.46 % 665.00	850.0000 850.00	359.46 % 665.00	750.0000 750.00	305.41 % 565.00	
86	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 14.5000	HUND	1,000.0000 14,500.00	900.0000 13,050.00	-10.00 % -1,450.00	875.0000 12,687.50	-12.50 % -1,812.50	800.0000 11,600.00	-20.00 % -2,900.00	
87	PERMANENT SIGNING L.S.		18,066.00	18,000.00	-0.37 % -66.00	15,000.00	-16.97 % -3,066.00	18,000.00	-0.37 % -66.00	
88	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM L.S.		73,619.51	42,000.00	-42.95 % -31,619.51	40,000.00	-45.67 % -33,619.51	40,000.00	-45.67 % -33,619.51	
89	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S.		43,850.00	78,000.00	77.88 % 34,150.00	40,000.00	-8.78 % -3,850.00	35,000.00	-20.18 % -8,850.00	
90	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS 9000.0000	HR	40.0000 360,000.00	35.0000 315,000.00	-12.50 % -45,000.00	50.0000 450,000.00	25.00 % 90,000.00	60.0000 540,000.00	50.00 % 180,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 09A023 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007856 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL2848
 HWY : SR 203
 TITLE : SR 203
 CORRIDOR SAFETY IMPROVEMENT
 KING & SNOHOMISH COUNTIES
 09A023 (REV. 12/15/09)
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING, SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 16 2009
 AWARDED ON : Jan 4 2010

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER ----- ----- 6TH BIDDER -----
 TRIMAXX CONSTRUCTION, INC. TITAN EARTHWORK LLC GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 12903 WAYWARD WAY 13806 16TH ST E 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE
 SEDRO WOOLLEY WA 982847516 SUMNER WA 983909630 EVERETT WA 982011927
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100377 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100622 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
91	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR									
	4590.0000	HR	45.0000	44.0000	-2.22 %	50.0000	11.11 %	60.0000	33.33 %	
			206,550.00	201,960.00	-4,590.00	229,500.00	22,950.00	275,400.00	68,850.00	
92	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR									
		L.S.			-61.17 %		-30.83 %		-12.62 %	
			123,600.00	48,000.00	-75,600.00	85,500.00	-38,100.00	108,000.00	-15,600.00	
93	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	600.0000	S.F.	20.0000	12.0000	-40.00 %	12.5000	-37.50 %	22.0000	10.00 %	
			12,000.00	7,200.00	-4,800.00	7,500.00	-4,500.00	13,200.00	1,200.00	
94	PEDESTRIAN CONTROL AND PROTECTION									
		L.S.			192.00 %		0.00 %		-56.00 %	
			5,000.00	14,600.00	9,600.00	5,000.00	0.00	2,200.00	-2,800.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
95	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE									
		L.S.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00	5,000.00	0.00	5,000.00	0.00	
96	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL									
	51.0000	C.Y.	30.0000	40.0000	33.33 %	16.0000	-46.67 %	34.0000	13.33 %	
			1,530.00	2,040.00	510.00	816.00	-714.00	1,734.00	204.00	
97	ROADWAY SURVEYING									
		L.S.			-74.65 %		-84.51 %		-64.79 %	
			71,000.00	18,000.00	-53,000.00	11,000.00	-60,000.00	25,000.00	-46,000.00	
98	REFERENCING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS									
		L.S.			100.00 %		120.00 %		140.00 %	
			5,000.00	10,000.00	5,000.00	11,000.00	6,000.00	12,000.00	7,000.00	
99	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK									
	700.0000	S.Y.	40.0000	35.0000	-12.50 %	35.0000	-12.50 %	33.0000	-17.50 %	
			28,000.00	24,500.00	-3,500.00	24,500.00	-3,500.00	23,100.00	-4,900.00	
100	MODIFIED CEMENT CONC. DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE									
	17.0000	S.Y.	150.0000	46.0000	-69.33 %	59.0000	-60.67 %	55.0000	-63.33 %	
			2,550.00	782.00	-1,768.00	1,003.00	-1,547.00	935.00	-1,615.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 09A023 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007856 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL2848
 HWY : SR 203
 TITLE : SR 203
 CORRIDOR SAFETY IMPROVEMENT
 KING & SNOHOMISH COUNTIES
 09A023 (REV. 12/15/09)
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING, SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 16 2009
 AWARDED ON : Jan 4 2010

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
TRIMAXX CONSTRUCTION, INC. 12903 WAYWARD WAY	TITAN EARTHWORK LLC 13806 16TH ST E	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE
SEDRO WOOLLEY WA 982847516 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100377	SUMNER WA 983909630 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100622	EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
101	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 4B									
	1.0000 EACH		1,500.0000	800.0000	-46.67 %	900.0000	-40.00 %	1,600.0000	6.67 %	
			1,500.00	800.00	-700.00	900.00	-600.00	1,600.00	100.00	
102	MODIFIED CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP									
	8.0000 EACH		1,300.0000	900.0000	-30.77 %	1,000.0000	-23.08 %	1,100.0000	-15.38 %	
			10,400.00	7,200.00	-3,200.00	8,000.00	-2,400.00	8,800.00	-1,600.00	
103	LOCKING SOLID METAL COVER AND FRAME FOR CATCH BASIN									
	1.0000 EACH		500.0000	700.0000	40.00 %	700.0000	40.00 %	39.0000	-92.20 %	
			500.00	700.00	200.00	700.00	200.00	39.00	-461.00	
104	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			21,000.00	21,000.00		21,000.00		21,000.00		
105	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00		
106	MINOR CHANGE	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
107	SPCC PLAN	L.S.			-90.75 %		-75.00 %		-75.00 %	
			4,000.00	370.00	-3,630.00	1,000.00	-3,000.00	1,000.00	-3,000.00	
108	NO TRESPASSING SIGN									
	3.0000 EACH		250.0000	170.0000	-32.00 %	165.0000	-34.00 %	75.0000	-70.00 %	
			750.00	510.00	-240.00	495.00	-255.00	225.00	-525.00	
109	HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN	L.S.			-70.71 %		-74.75 %		-89.90 %	
			9,900.00	2,900.00	-7,000.00	2,500.00	-7,400.00	1,000.00	-8,900.00	
110	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 1									
	7.0000 EACH		300.0000	390.0000	30.00 %	300.0000	0.00 %	175.0000	-41.67 %	
			2,100.00	2,730.00	630.00	2,100.00	0.00	1,225.00	-875.00	
111	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 2									
	6.0000 EACH		300.0000	700.0000	133.33 %	350.0000	16.67 %	175.0000	-41.67 %	
			1,800.00	4,200.00	2,400.00	2,100.00	300.00	1,050.00	-750.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 09A023 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007856 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL2848
 HWY : SR 203
 TITLE : SR 203
 CORRIDOR SAFETY IMPROVEMENT
 KING & SNOHOMISH COUNTIES
 09A023 (REV. 12/15/09)
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING, SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 16 2009
 AWARDED ON : Jan 4 2010

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
TRIMAXX CONSTRUCTION, INC. 12903 WAYWARD WAY	TITAN EARTHWORK LLC 13806 16TH ST E	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE
SEDRO WOOLLEY WA 982847516 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100377	SUMNER WA 983909630 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100622	EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
112	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 3 2.0000	EACH	300.0000 600.00	2,700.0000 5,400.00	800.00 % 4,800.00	250.0000 500.00	-16.67 % -100.00	195.0000 390.00	-35.00 % -210.00	
113	FA-SITE CLEANUP OF BIO. AND PHYSICAL HAZARDS EST.		5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	
114	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 - 8 FT. LONG POST 16078.0000	L.F.	27.0000 434,106.00	25.0000 401,950.00	-7.41 % -32,156.00	24.2500 389,891.50	-10.19 % -44,214.50	25.0000 401,950.00	-7.41 % -32,156.00	
115	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 - 9 FT. LONG POST 597.0000	L.F.	30.0000 17,910.00	28.5000 17,014.50	-5.00 % -895.50	26.3500 15,730.95	-12.17 % -2,179.05	28.0000 16,716.00	-6.67 % -1,194.00	
116	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 - 11 FT. LONG POST 1916.0000	L.F.	35.0000 67,060.00	31.0000 59,396.00	-11.43 % -7,664.00	31.5500 60,449.80	-9.86 % -6,610.20	30.0000 57,480.00	-14.29 % -9,580.00	
117	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 10961.0000	L.F.	25.0000 274,025.00	22.0000 241,142.00	-12.00 % -32,883.00	21.1500 231,825.15	-15.40 % -42,199.85	23.0000 252,103.00	-8.00 % -21,922.00	
118	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 81770.0000	L.F.	0.4500 36,796.50	0.3500 28,619.50	-22.22 % -8,177.00	0.1500 12,265.50	-66.67 % -24,531.00	0.3500 28,619.50	-22.22 % -8,177.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$3,880,708.04	\$3,588,476.10	-7.53%	\$3,631,871.13	-6.41%	\$3,968,150.26	2.25%	
BASE TOTAL			\$3,880,708.04	\$3,588,476.10	-7.53%	\$3,631,871.13	-6.41%	\$3,968,150.26	2.25%	